U.S. Department of Commerce 05-02-2002 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Form PTO-1618A RECORDA TRADEMARKS 275592 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type 4-26-02 $x \mid_{New}$ X Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Security Agreement Resubmission Document ID # Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year National Data Intellectual Property Corp. January 30, 2001 Name Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name **National Data Corporation** DBA/AKA/TA Composed of One National Data Plaza Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 30329 Georgia Atlanta Zip Code Address (line 3) State/Country City If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not Individual domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be Association Corporation a separate document from Assignment.) Other

Georgia

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 0

05/01/2002 LHUELLER 00000110 1739547

FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0191

Form PTO-1618B	τ	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
	Page 2	TRADEMARK				
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party onl					
	Enter for the first Receiving Party offi	y.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address					
	Area Code and Telephone Number 202-672-5300					
Name	Norman J. Rich, Esq. (017143/0169)					
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner					
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Suite 500					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007					
	Enter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet, including any attachments.	#				
Trademark App		dditional numbers attached me property) f(s)				
1713654	1739547					
1.1.34231						
Number of Properties # 1						
	Enter the total umber of properties involved.					
Fee Amount Method of Pay	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): yment Enclosed x Deposit Account	\$ 40.00				
	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 190741	190741				
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and To the best	Signature of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar nal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	ny attached copy is a true copy				
Norman J. 1		April 17, 2002 Date Signed				
Name of Per	301 0-30					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0192 NATIONAL DATA INTELLICTUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has additionally used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at National Duta Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire at right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including and and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to except all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ATLA!/(0894537v)
RECEIVED TIME MAR.14. 5:23PM

01:50pm

03-16-01

Received

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

PRINT TIME

Page 04

5121 IPM

MAR. 14.

NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.

Name: NAME VI - MANUE

COUNTY OF Dehalb

On this 30th day of Taute, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the 3th in and County aforesaid, personally appeared Do. id. H. Shank, known by me to the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP, duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP, who signed and execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.

Trances 74 4

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______

June 3 200

- 2 -

10514192V1 ATLDINGHUSETVED TIME MAR. 14, 5123PM

PRINT TIME MAR.14.

5:2 PM

TO-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page OS

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm F

From-4047282890 To-FOLEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0194

NĄ	TION	AL D	ATA	CORPO	RATION
----	------	------	-----	-------	--------

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this day of Marcy 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rondaleh Lm M.W.J. knows by me to les the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION thuly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION.

My Commission Expires:_

10514192vl ATL01/10805537v1

5: 23PM

MAR. 14. PRINT TIME

TO-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 06

01:50pm Received 03-16-01

From-4047282990

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0195